Examination of the South Worcestershire Development Plan Review
Inspectors: P Lewis BA(Hons) MA MRTPI, E Worthington MTP MUED MRTPI IHBC
Programme Officer: lan Kemp, PO Box 241, Droitwich, Worcestershire WR9 1DW
Email: ian@localplanservices.co.uk Telephone: 07723009166

Examination web pages: https://www.localplanservices.co.uk/swdpreview

Draft Hearing Programme - 3 January 2025

(The draft programme is liable to change in the run up to the hearing sessions)

Hearing Week 1 - To be held at the Worcester Guildhall, High St, Worcester
WR1 2EY

Hearing Day 1. 9.30 am Tuesday 4 March

Matter 1 Procedural/legal requirements

Matter 2: Policy SWDPR 03 The Spatial Development Strategy
Matter 3 The Green Belt

Hearing Day 2. 9.30 am Wednesday 5 March
Matter 4: Provision for housing
Matter 5: Housing Land Supply

Matter 6: Housing, health and wellbeing and Implementation and Monitoring Policies

Hearing Week 2 - To be held at the Worcester Guildhall, High St, Worcester
WR1 2EY

Hearing Day 3. 9.30 am Tuesday 11 March
Matter 8: Economic Growth Strategy and Policies
Matter 9: Strategic Housing Allocations

SWDPR 54: Mitton

Hearing Day 4. 9.30 am Wednesday 12 March
Matter 9: Strategic Housing Allocations continued
SWDPR 51: Worcestershire Parkway

SWDPR 52: Land at Throckmorton New Settlement
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Hearing Day 5. 9.30 am Thursday 13 March

Matter 9: Strategic Housing Allocations continued

(SWDPR 52: Land at Throckmorton New Settlement continued as necessary)

SWDPR 53: Rushwick Expanded Settlement

Friday 14 March
Reserve morning

Hearing Week 3 - To be held at the Worcester Guildhall, High St, Worcester
WR1 2EY

Hearing Day 6. 9.30 am Tuesday 25 March
Matter 10: Urban Extensions x4

Matter 12: Worcester City Allocations

Hearing Day 7. 9.30 am Wednesday 26 March

(Matter 12: Worcester City Allocations continued as necessary)
Matter 13: Malvern Hills Allocations

Matter 14: Wychavon Allocations

Hearing Day 8. 9.30 am Thursday 27 March

(Matter 14: Wychavon Allocations continued as necessary)
Matter 11: Renewable and Low Carbon Energy Site Locations

Matter 7: Meeting the needs of Travellers and Travelling Showpeople

Friday 28 March

Reserve morning



Hearing Week 4 - To be held at the Wychavon District Council Civic Centre,
Queen Elizabeth Drive, Pershore WR10 1PT

Hearing Day 9. 9.30 am Tuesday 29 April

Matter 15: Policies for climate change, resource management and environmental
quality

Hearing Day 10. 9.30 am Wednesday 30 April

Matter 16: Policies for Transport, Green Infrastructure, Historic Environment,
Tourism, Leisure and Community Facilities

Hearing Day 11. 9.30 am Thursday 1 May

Clear day to allow for over spill from previous days/weeks

Friday 2 May

Reserve morning

*k%*



